
NPNZ Members List as at 12/12/2012

Surname Given Name Email City Region Area of Practice Prescribing

Bowen Helen helen.bowen@waitematadhb.govt.nz Auckland Auckland Older Adult Prescribing

Boyd Michal michal.boyd@waitematadhb.govt.nz Auckland Auckland Older Adult No

Bycroft Karyn karynb@adhb.govt.nz Auckland Auckland Child & Youth (Palliative) Prescribing

Colligan Margaret mcolligan@adhb.govt.nz Auckland Auckland Emergency Nursing Prescribing

Crawford Jessie jessie@crawford.net.nz Auckland Auckland Primary Health Care Prescribing

Gagan Mary Jo mjogagan@yahoo.com Auckland Auckland Primary Health Care Prescribing

Hamer Marion mhamer@adhb.govt.nz Auckland Auckland Child & Youth (Cardiology) Prescribing

Hart Diana hartde@hotmail.com Auckland Auckland Respiratory Prescribing

Harte Maureen moharte@vodafone.co.nz Auckland Auckland Child & Youth Health Prescribing

Johnston Margaret MargJ@adhb.govt.nz Auckland Auckland Organ Transplantation Prescribing

Kennedy Ana anamkennedy@yahoo.com Auckland Auckland Neonatal & Paed, Cardiac Care Prescribing

McGrinder Helen helenmc@adhb.govt.nz Auckland Auckland Adult Cardiology Prescribing

McLachlan Andrew azmclachlan@middlemore.co.nz Auckland Auckland Cardiology Prescribing

Peterson Joanna jo@peterson.net.nz Auckland Auckland Child & Youth Prescribing

Rief Annette annetten@adhb.govt.nz Auckland Auckland Cardiac Care Prescribing

Robinson Jackie jrobinson@adhb.govt.nz Auckland Auckland Palliative Care (Adult) Prescribing

Pirret Alison apirret@middlemore.co.nz Manukau Auckland Int & High Dep Care (Adult) Prescribing

Poole June jpoole@middlemore.co.nz Manukau Auckland Cardiology Prescribing

Hoare Karen karen.hoare@xtra.co.nz North Shore City Auckland Primary Health Care - Child & Prescribing
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Osborne Suzanne sue.osborne@waitematadhb.govt.nz North Shore City Auckland Adult Urology Prescribing

Jones Bronwyn bikerbron@xtra.co.nz Waitakere Auckland Neonatology No

Parker Janet gilbert.janet.parker@xtra.co.nz Waitakere Auckland Older Adult Prescribing

Slight Carol cnslight@ihug.co.nz Waitakere Auckland Ophthalmology Prescribing

Gillon Deb debg@nursemaude.org.nz Christchurch Canterbury Older Adult No

Halligan Sandie rosssand@xtra.co.nz Christchurch Canterbury Sexual & Reproductive Health Prescribing

Rasmussen Patricia trish.rasmussen@cdhb.govt.nz Christchurch Canterbury Older Adult Mental Health Prescribing

Vink Willem willem.vink@cdhb.govt.nz Christchurch Canterbury Palliative Care Prescribing

Rutherford Pip pip.rutherford@xtra.co.nz Hastings Hawkes Bay Wound Care No

Walker Rachael rachael.walker@hbdhb.govt.nz Havelock North Hawkes Bay Adult/Older Adult Renal Prescribing

Riley Catrina kaneriley@ihug.co.nz Napier Hawkes Bay Child & Youth Prescribing

White Trish trish.white@hawkesbaydhb.govt.nz Napier Hawkes Bay Urology Prescribing

Hutt Leanne leannehutt@xtra.co.nz Waipawa Hawkes Bay Primary Health Care Prescribing

Bryson Wendy wendy.bryson@bopdhb.govt.nz Omokoroa Lakes Adult Cardiology Prescribing

Maloney-Moni Janet janetmoni@hotmail.com Opotiki Lakes Primary Health Care Whanau Ora Prescribing

Lawson Anthony tony.lawson@bopdhb.govt.nz Papamoa Lakes Older Adult Prescribing

Jeffcoat Jane jane.jeffcoat@waikatodhb.health.nz Taumarunui Lakes Primary Health Care Prescribing

Dawson Anna anna.dawson@midlandshn.health.nz Taupo Lakes Adult Chronic Conditions Prescribing

Minto Rosemary rosemary@digitalis.co.nz Tauranga Lakes Adult Family Health No

Symonds Jeff jeff.symonds@bopdhb.govt.nz Tauranga Lakes Adult Mental Health No
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Bolton Katie katie.bolton@centralpho.org.nz Ashhurst Manawatu Older Adults No

Phillips Jenny bjphillips@xtra.co.nz Feilding Manawatu Wound Care No

Hancock Tui tui.hancock@centralpho.org.nz Levin Manawatu Whanau Ora Prescribing

Meijer Sylvia sylvia.meijer@xtra.co.nz Levin Manawatu Older Adult Prescribing

Cheer Ingrid jdimcheer@xtra.co.nz Norsewood Manawatu Primary Health Care Prescribing

Giles Pauline pauline.giles@midcentraldhb.govt.nz Palmerston North Manawatu Diabetes & Related Conditions Prescribing

Lambert Marina marina.lambert@midcentraldhb.govt.nz Palmerston North Manawatu Adult Respiratory Care Prescribing

Leader Judy leadercon@xtra.co.nz Palmerston North Manawatu Pain Management No

Morton Kathe katemorton@clear.net.nz Palmerston North Manawatu Primary Health Prescribing

O'Sullivan Claire claire.o'sullivan@midcentral.co.nz Palmerston North Manawatu Adult Cardiac Care Prescribing

Perry Victoria victoria.perry@midcentraldhb.govt.nz Palmerston North Manawatu Respiratory - Adult Prescribing

Snell Helen helen.snell@midcentraldhb.govt.nz Palmerston North Manawatu Diabetes & Related Conditions Prescribing

Topia Helen helen.topia@gmail.com Dargaville Northland
Acute/Chronic Disease Mgmt 

PHC
Prescribing

Menary Kathryn menaryj.k@actrix.gen.nz Kaikohe Northland Primary Health Care Prescribing

Waldron Sarah sarahkwaldron@xtra.co.nz Paihia Northland Primary Health Prescribing

Murray Adrianne adriannem@hauora.net.nz Taipa Northland Primary Health Care-Whanau Ora Prescribing

Langer Elizabeth elanger@xtra.co.nz Dunedin Otago Psych-Geriatrics Prescribing

Paus Bernadette bernadette.paus@southerndhb.govt.nz Dunedin Otago Mental Health Prescribing

McCracken Amanda a.s.a@xtra.co.nz Otautau Otago Primary Health Care Prescribing

Arkless Carla carlaarkless@xtra.co.nz Riverton Otago Palliative Care Prescribing
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Fitzwater Anne annebrianf@xtra.co.nz Oamaru South Canterbury Prim Health Care - Rural Prescribing

Hansen Sharon HansenSR@xtra.co.nz Temuka South Canterbury Primary Health Care Rural No

Lindsay Brigitte brigitte.lindsay@tdhb.org.nz New Plymouth Taranaki Adult Cardiac Care Prescribing

Roebuck Louise Keith_Lou@xtra.co.nz New Plymouth Taranaki Primary Health Care - Youth He Prescribing

Hale Rachel rachelghale@gmail.com Cambridge Waikato Older Adult No

Betts Julie julie.betts@waikatodhb.health.nz Hamilton Waikato Wound Care No

George Gill gillgeorge@clear.net.nz Hamilton Waikato Whanau ora No

Harris Deborah Deborah.Harris@waikatodhb.health.nz Hamilton Waikato Neonatal Care Prescribing

Alcorn Gillian gill@vibe.org.nz Lower Hutt Wellington Youth Health No

Rickard Debbie debbie.rickard@ccdhb.org.nz Porirua Wellington Child Health Prescribing

Bates Angela angelabates@xtra.co.nz Upper Hutt Wellington Primary Health Care Prescribing

Daly Mary marydaly@ihug.co.nz Upper Hutt Wellington Adult/Older Adult Prescribing

Zonneveld Rebecca ronbecca@clear.net.nz Wellington Wellington Primary Health Care (Youth) Prescribing

Williams Diane dianew1@xtra.co.nz Greymouth West Coast Primary Health Care Prescribing

Dawkins Sue sue.dawkins@farmside.co.nz Murchison West Coast Primary Health Prescribing

Maybee Patricia pmaybee@gmail.com International Primary Health Prescribing

Noonan Michal noonangrayfamily@gmail.com International Child & Youth Prescribing
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